

JULY 26, 2017 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

CHARLES R. LENDERMAN, D/B/A LENDERMAN CONSTRUCTION ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of CHARLES R. LENDERMAN, d/b/a LENDERMAN CONSTRUCTION is hereby revoked for misconduct. CHARLES R. LENDERMAN, d/b/a LENDERMAN CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

DANNY LIKENS, D/B/A DANNY LIKENS CONSTRUCTION

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of DANNY LIKENS, d/b/a DANNY LIKENS CONSTRUCTION is hereby revoked for misconduct. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against DANNY LIKENS, d/b/a DANNY LIKENS CONSTRUCTION to prevent him from performing work in violation. DANNY LIKENS, d/b/a DANNY LIKENS CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

STEVE ASHMORE, D/B/A STEVE'S POOLS

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that STEVE ASHMORE, d/b/a STEVE'S POOLS shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 14 days for a

total of \$5,600.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against STEVE ASHMORE, d/b/a STEVE'S POOLS to prevent him from performing work in violation. STEVE ASHMORE, d/b/a STEVE'S POOLS shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

TOMMY ZAPATA

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that TOMMY ZAPATA shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 19 days for a total of \$7,200.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against TOMMY ZAPATA to prevent them from performing work in violation. TOMMY ZAPATA shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

42173 AUTRY ALLEN DBA - ALLEN MASONRY CO. \$5,000.00 reduced to \$400.00 if no further violations for 2 years
43607 NOAH ROGERS DBA - MODERN ROOFING \$200.00
39684 ONE SHOT CONSTRUCTION LLC DBA - SHELTER SOLUTIONS OF ARKANSAS \$2,800.00